https://ccfssl.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovc.exe





# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000013625 8)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

From:

Account Name : FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)716-0346

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

# KARATELA TRADING, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



H01000013625 8

# Articles of Incorporation of

9 15

#### KARATELA TRADING, INC.

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is KARATELA TRADING, INC. The principal address of the corporation is: New Town Commerce Center, 3911 SW 47th Avenue, Davie, Florida 33314.

#### ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

## ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations maybe incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

## ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 100, at \$1.00 par value.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shares consideration of the value of \$1,000.00 consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

#### ARTICLE SIX

The street address of its initial registered office is New Town Commerce Center, 3911 SW 47th Avenue, Davie, Florida 33314, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Najib Ahmed Karatela.

I HEREBY AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR SAID CORPORATION.

Najib Ahmed Karatela

H01000013625 8

H01000013625 8

## ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is two (2), and the name and address of the person or persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

Name	Mailing Address
Najib Ahmed Karatela	11242 Edgewater Circle Wellington, Florida 33414
Feroza N. Karatela	11242 Edgewater Circle Wellington, Florida 33414

#### ARTICLE EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue.

## ARTICLE NINE

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Name

Mailing Address

Najib Ahmed Karatela

11242 Edgewater Circle Wellington, Florida 33414

(signed)

nd

Incorporator

## ARTICLE TEN

The powers of the incorporators cease upon filing of the Articles of Incorporation.

HILLO STATE SECHETARY OF STATE INVISION OF CORPORATION i

2

ł

H01000013625 8